## **Decision of the Bureau**

## Comprehensive action plan for the assessment of the recommendations of the Group of Independent Experts, including requirements for possible further action, as appropriate

## The Bureau,

*Recalling* that the Review Mechanism was mandated by resolution ICC-ASP/19/Res.7 to transmit to the Assembly and to the Bureau a proposal for a comprehensive action plan for the assessment of the recommendations of the Group of Independent Experts, including requirements for possible further action, as appropriate,

*Recalling* that the Review Mechanism was mandated by resolution ICC-ASP/19/Res.7 to transmit to the Assembly and to the Bureau a proposal for a comprehensive action plan for the assessment of the recommendations of the Group of Independent Experts, including requirements for possible further action, as appropriate,

- 1. Recalls all relevant preambular and operative paragraphs of resolution ICC-ASP/19/Res.7;
- 2. *Welcomes* the submission by the Review Mechanism of the proposal for a comprehensive action plan by the deadline of 30 June 2021 set out in the above-mentioned resolution;
- 3. *Welcomes further* the observance by the Review Mechanism of the principles of inclusivity and transparency at all stages of its work;
- 4. *Decides*, pursuant to resolution ICC-ASP/19/Res.7, paragraph 6, to adopt the "Proposal for a comprehensive action plan for the assessment of the recommendations of the Group of Independent Experts, including requirements for possible further action, as appropriate", dated 26 July 2021, which the Review Mechanism slightly revised after consultations with the Assembly mandate holders, following the submission of the Comprehensive action plan on 30 June 2021.

\*\*\*